

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3660/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2004 in SA No. 86/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

MAZIBAR RAHMAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUS SALAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Ms. S. Indrani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though 4 weeks' time was granted by the Hon'ble Court on 10.3.2006 to file counter affidavit, respondents have failed to file the same till date. However, as a last chance, time is granted upto 16.11.2006.

List the matter on 16.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

