

| ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3660/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2004 in SA No. 86/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

MAZIBAR RAHMAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUS SALAM & ORS.
(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
for M/s MAP & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master